


Starting Grid

GRAND PRIX DE L'AGE D'OR
FORMULE JR.

RACE 1 (25')

-  -Gianluigi CANDIANI 62

- 21 - Christian TRABER
1:35.332

70

-  -jean luc RENARD
2:15.442

39

- 20 - Michael GANS
1:37.736

10

-  -

- 19 -

-  -

- 18 - Gilbert LENOIR
1:59.689

32

-  -Erik JUSTESEN
1:53.401

18

- 17 - Duncan RABAGLIATI
1:53.199

7

-  -Carlo Maria DEL CONTE
1:52.566

46

- 16 - Daniele SALODINI
1:51.264

151

-  -Stuart TIZZARD
1:48.125

33

- 15 - Giampaolo BENEDINI
1:47.439

222

-  -Tom DE GRES
1:44.440

172

- 14 - Stéphane REY
1:44.304

17

-  -Clinton MCCARTHY
1:43.661

47

- 13 - Richard BISHOP-MILLER
1:42.924

22

-  -Peter STRAUSS
1:41.690

126

- 12 - Hans CIERS
1:41.325

97

-  -John FUDGE
1:41.168

75

- 11 - Christian LANGE
1:40.422

96

-  -Mauro SCOTTI
1:39.727

8

- 10 - Stephan JOEBSTL
1:39.081

63

-  -Hans HILLEBRINK
1:38.215

94

- 9 - Marco Ernesto COPPINI
1:37.171

88

-  -John CHISHOLM
1:36.894

85

- 8 - Andrew BEAUMONT
1:35.574

61

-  -Pierre TONETTI
1:35.247

993

- 7 - Pierre GUICHARD
1:35.039

87

-  -Danny BAKER
1:34.915

36
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Starting Grid

GRAND PRIX DE L'AGE D'OR
FORMULE JR.

RACE 1 (25')

- 6 - Stuart ROACH
1:34.751

12

-  -Martin BULLOCK
1:34.726

72

- 5 - Serge KRIKNOFF
1:34.638

80

-  -Lee MOWLE
1:34.588

180

- 4 - Richard SMEETON
1:34.291

58

-  -Bruno FERRARI
1:34.146

89

- 3 - Lukas BUHOFER
1:34.126

77

-  -Philipp BUHOFER
1:33.319

50

- 2 - Roberto TONETTI
1:32.619

992

-  -Horatio FITZ-SIMON
1:31.915

68

- 1 - Clive RICHARDS
1:31.496

194

Pole

CARS 10,39,70 AND 62 ARE RESERVE CARS. IF ALLOWED WILL START FROM PIT

Timekeeper:
Xavier LOZANO

Stewards:
Emile PRADES            Véronique DOUET           Pascal NOMBLOT           Jacques TROMAS           Henri FOARE

03/06/2023 Page 2 / 2



Starting Grid

GRAND PRIX DE L'AGE D'OR
FORMULE JR.

RACE 1 BIS (15')

- 18 - Christian LANGE96

-  -Tom DE GRES 172

- 17 - Gilbert LENOIR32

-  -Duncan RABAGLIATI 7

- 16 - Mauro SCOTTI8

-  -Erik JUSTESEN 18

- 15 - Carlo Maria DEL CONTE46

-  -Stéphane REY 17

- 14 - Giampaolo BENEDINI222

-  -Hans CIERS 97

- 13 - Peter STRAUSS126

-  -Daniele SALODINI 151

- 12 - Stuart TIZZARD33

-  -Stephan JOEBSTL 63

- 11 - Pierre TONETTI993

-  -Richard BISHOP-MILLER 22

- 10 - Clinton MCCARTHY47

-  -John FUDGE 75

- 9 - Hans HILLEBRINK94

-  -Marco Ernesto COPPINI 88

- 8 - John CHISHOLM85

-  -Andrew BEAUMONT 61

- 7 - Danny BAKER36

-  -Pierre GUICHARD 87

- 6 - Stuart ROACH12

-  -Martin BULLOCK 72

- 5 - Lukas BUHOFER77

-  -Richard SMEETON 58

- 4 - Serge KRIKNOFF80

-  -Bruno FERRARI 89

- 3 - Lee MOWLE180
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Starting Grid

GRAND PRIX DE L'AGE D'OR
FORMULE JR.

RACE 1 BIS (15')

-  -Philipp BUHOFER 50

- 2 - Roberto TONETTI992

-  -Clive RICHARDS 194

- 1 - Horatio FITZ-SIMON68

Pole

Timekeeper:
Xavier LOZANO

Stewards:
Emile PRADES            Véronique DOUET           Pascal NOMBLOT           Jacques TROMAS           Henri FOARE
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Final Classification

GRAND PRIX DE L'AGE D'OR
FORMULE JR.

RACE 1 BIS (15')

Best Lap
Car Class Laps Lap TimeGap Total Time KphKphDriversNr.

68 Horatio FITZ-SIMON Lotus 22 1962 E1 9 15:37.195 - 131.4 5 1:32.267 148.31
194 Clive RICHARDS Lotus 22 1963 E1 9 15:43.100 +5.905 130.6 4 1:33.124 146.92
992 Roberto TONETTI Brabham BT6 1963 E1 9 15:47.802 +10.607 129.9 3 1:33.228 146.83

50 Philipp BUHOFER Lotus 27 1963 E1 9 15:47.907 +10.712 129.9 5 1:33.248 146.74
80 Serge KRIKNOFF Lotus 22 1963 E1 9 16:03.105 +25.910 127.9 7 1:35.007 144.05

180 Lee MOWLE Lotus 20/22 1961 E1 9 16:07.108 +29.913 127.3 7 1:35.317 143.66
89 Bruno FERRARI Branca FJ 1963 E1 9 16:07.311 +30.116 127.3 7 1:35.545 143.27
58 Richard SMEETON Wainer FJ 1963 E1 9 16:07.437 +30.242 127.3 7 1:35.452 143.48
36 Danny BAKER Lotus 27 1963 E1 9 16:07.515 +30.320 127.3 5 1:34.595 144.79
87 Pierre GUICHARD Lynx T3 1962 D2 9 16:08.126 +30.931 127.2 5 1:34.787 144.410
61 Andrew BEAUMONT Lotus 22 1961 E1 9 16:18.681 +41.486 125.8 8 1:36.669 141.611
12 Stuart ROACH Alexis Mk3 1961 D2 9 16:18.775 +41.580 125.8 3 1:35.112 143.912

993 Pierre TONETTI De Tomaso FJ 63 1963 E1 9 16:23.294 +46.099 125.2 7 1:36.588 141.713
88 Marco Ernesto COPPINI Lotus  20 1961 D2 9 16:28.537 +51.342 124.6 8 1:37.116 140.914
85 John CHISHOLM Gemini Mk3A 1961 D2 9 16:29.987 +52.792 124.4 8 1:38.147 139.415
94 Hans HILLEBRINK Lotus 20 1962 D2 9 16:34.736 +57.541 123.8 8 1:37.956 139.716
63 Stephan JOEBSTL Lotus 20 1961 D2 9 17:04.382 +1:27.187 120.2 5 1:41.993 134.217

8 Mauro SCOTTI Lotus 22 1962 E1 9 17:04.540 +1:27.345 120.2 9 1:39.530 137.518
47 Clinton MCCARTHY Lotus 18 1959 C2 9 17:06.377 +1:29.182 120.0 9 1:41.194 135.219
75 John FUDGE Lightning Envoyette FJ 1962 E1 9 17:06.682 +1:29.487 120.0 9 1:41.476 134.820
22 Richard BISHOP-MILLER U2 Mk2 1960 B2 9 17:10.800 +1:33.605 119.5 6 1:42.487 133.521

126 Peter STRAUSS Brabham BT6 1963 E1 8 15:46.415 1 Lap 115.7 4 1:44.171 131.422
222 Giampaolo BENEDINI OSCA FJ 1960 A 8 16:20.355 1 Lap 111.7 3 1:48.005 126.723

18 Erik JUSTESEN Apache Mk1 1959 A 8 16:25.284 1 Lap 111.1 3 1:50.157 124.224
17 Stéphane REY Scorpion FJ 500S-2 1960 B2 8 16:26.898 1 Lap 110.9 4 1:50.272 124.125
97 Hans CIERS Lotus 20 1961 D2 8 16:37.212 1 Lap 109.8 5 1:50.333 124.026
46 Carlo Maria DEL CONTE Wainer Fiat FJ 1960 C2 8 16:38.888 1 Lap 109.6 3 1:51.171 123.127

7 Duncan RABAGLIATI Alexis  HF1 1959 B2 8 16:45.039 1 Lap 108.9 3 1:51.627 122.628
32 Gilbert LENOIR ELVA 200 1960 C2 8 17:32.586 1 Lap 104.0 3 1:55.942 118.029
33 Stuart TIZZARD Cooper T56 1961 C2 7 14:12.399 2 Laps 112.4 4 1:45.336 129.930
77 Lukas BUHOFER Brabham BT6 1963 E1 5 9:54.262 4 Laps 115.1 3 1:36.170 142.331
72 Martin BULLOCK Wren FJ 1963 D2 3 6:29.901 6 Laps 105.3 3 1:34.948 144.132

   Not started
151 Daniele SALODINI Taraschi FJ 1960 A
172 Tom DE GRES Stanguellini FJ 1960 A

96 Christian LANGE Envoy FJ 1959 C2

Pole Position
1:32.267Lap 5 148.3 KphHoratio FITZ-SIMONFastest Lap

H. FITZ-SIMON

DRYPublished at: ........................................ Track Status:

Xavier LOZANO
Timekeeper:

Emile PRADES            Véronique DOUET           Pascal NOMBLOT           Jacques TROMAS           Henri FOARE

Stewards:
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Amended

Starting Grid

GRAND PRIX DE L'AGE D'OR
FORMULE JR.

RACE 2 (25')

- 18 - Gianluigi CANDIANI62

-  -jean luc RENARD
2:15.442

39

- 17 - Gilbert LENOIR
1:59.689

32

-  -Erik JUSTESEN
1:53.401

18

- 16 - Duncan RABAGLIATI
1:53.199

7

-  -Carlo Maria DEL CONTE
1:52.566

46

- 15 - Stuart TIZZARD
1:48.125

33

-  -Giampaolo BENEDINI
1:47.439

222

- 14 - Clinton MCCARTHY
1:43.661

47

-  -Richard BISHOP-MILLER
1:42.924

22

- 13 - Peter STRAUSS
1:41.690

126

-  -Hans CIERS
1:41.325

97

- 12 - John FUDGE
1:41.168

75

-  -Christian LANGE
1:40.422

96

- 11 - Mauro SCOTTI
1:39.727

8

-  -Stephan JOEBSTL
1:39.081

63

- 10 - Hans HILLEBRINK
1:38.215

94

-  -Marco Ernesto COPPINI
1:37.171

88

- 9 - John CHISHOLM
1:36.894

85

-  -Andrew BEAUMONT
1:35.574

61

- 8 - Christian TRABER
1:35.332

70

-  -Pierre TONETTI
1:35.247

993

- 7 - Pierre GUICHARD
1:35.039

87

-  -Danny BAKER
1:34.915

36

- 6 - Stuart ROACH
1:34.751

12

-  -Martin BULLOCK
1:34.726

72

- 5 - Serge KRIKNOFF
1:34.638

80

-  -Lee MOWLE
1:34.588

180

- 4 - Richard SMEETON
1:34.291

58

-  -Bruno FERRARI
1:34.146

89

- 3 - Lukas BUHOFER
1:34.126

77
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Amended

Starting Grid

GRAND PRIX DE L'AGE D'OR
FORMULE JR.

RACE 2 (25')

-  -Philipp BUHOFER
1:33.319

50

- 2 - Roberto TONETTI
1:32.619

992

-  -Horatio FITZ-SIMON
1:31.915

68

- 1 - Clive RICHARDS
1:31.496

194

Pole

Timekeeper:
Xavier LOZANO

Stewards:
Emile PRADES            Véronique DOUET           Pascal NOMBLOT           Jacques TROMAS           Henri FOARE
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Final Classification

GRAND PRIX DE L'AGE D'OR
FORMULE JR.

RACE 2 (25')

Best Lap
Car Class Laps Lap TimeGap Total Time KphKphDriversNr.

68 Horatio FITZ-SIMON Lotus 22 1962 E1 16 25:22.716 - 143.8 8 1:31.860 149.01
194 Clive RICHARDS Lotus 22 1963 E1 16 25:23.701 +0.985 143.7 8 1:31.944 148.82
992 Roberto TONETTI Brabham BT6 1963 E1 16 25:52.816 +30.100 141.0 2 1:33.259 146.73
180 Lee MOWLE Lotus 20/22 1961 E1 16 26:26.863 +1:04.147 138.0 2 1:33.974 145.64

36 Danny BAKER Lotus 27 1963 E1 16 26:27.180 +1:04.464 137.9 5 1:33.640 146.15
12 Stuart ROACH Alexis Mk3 1961 D2 16 26:27.683 +1:04.967 137.9 6 1:34.861 144.26
89 Bruno FERRARI Branca FJ 1963 E1 16 26:30.184 +1:07.468 137.7 6 1:34.011 145.67
72 Martin BULLOCK Wren FJ 1963 D2 16 26:30.340 +1:07.624 137.7 6 1:34.689 144.58
87 Pierre GUICHARD Lynx T3 1962 D2 16 26:31.401 +1:08.685 137.6 6 1:34.654 144.69
80 Serge KRIKNOFF Lotus 22 1963 E1 16 26:42.405 +1:19.689 136.6 5 1:34.471 144.810
61 Andrew BEAUMONT Lotus 22 1961 E1 16 26:46.241 +1:23.525 136.3 4 1:35.696 143.011
70 Christian TRABER Lotus 22 FJ 1962 E1 16 26:48.365 +1:25.649 136.1 5 1:35.998 142.512
94 Hans HILLEBRINK Lotus 20 1962 D2 15 25:41.114 1 Lap 133.2 5 1:37.645 140.113
62 Gianluigi CANDIANI Branca FJ 1963 E1 15 25:45.723 1 Lap 132.8 5 1:38.560 138.814
88 Marco Ernesto COPPINI Lotus  20 1961 D2 15 26:07.925 1 Lap 130.9 7 1:38.531 138.915
47 Clinton MCCARTHY Lotus 18 1959 C2 15 26:27.414 1 Lap 129.3 4 1:42.591 133.416

126 Peter STRAUSS Brabham BT6 1963 E1 15 26:27.629 1 Lap 129.3 7 1:41.656 134.617
63 Stephan JOEBSTL Lotus 20 1961 D2 15 26:29.369 1 Lap 129.1 3 1:41.054 135.418
96 Christian LANGE Envoy FJ 1959 C2 15 26:30.472 1 Lap 129.1 3 1:41.800 134.419
22 Richard BISHOP-MILLER U2 Mk2 1960 B2 15 26:43.076 1 Lap 128.0 5 1:41.848 134.420
58 Richard SMEETON Wainer FJ 1963 E1 15 27:02.707 1 Lap 126.5 6 1:34.561 144.721
77 Lukas BUHOFER Brabham BT6 1963 E1 14 24:02.891 2 Laps 132.8 6 1:34.416 144.922
33 Stuart TIZZARD Cooper T56 1961 C2 14 25:46.691 2 Laps 123.9 4 1:45.242 130.023

222 Giampaolo BENEDINI OSCA FJ 1960 A 14 26:21.026 2 Laps 121.2 4 1:49.309 125.224
8 Mauro SCOTTI Lotus 22 1962 E1 14 26:29.572 2 Laps 120.5 6 1:39.499 137.525
7 Duncan RABAGLIATI Alexis  HF1 1959 B2 14 27:15.361 2 Laps 117.1 3 1:52.076 122.126

46 Carlo Maria DEL CONTE Wainer Fiat FJ 1960 C2 14 27:20.965 2 Laps 116.7 4 1:51.821 122.427
75 John FUDGE Lightning Envoyette FJ 1962 E1 13 23:59.483 3 Laps 123.6 4 1:42.079 134.028
18 Erik JUSTESEN Apache Mk1 1959 A 13 25:28.859 3 Laps 116.4 4 1:51.352 122.929
32 Gilbert LENOIR ELVA 200 1960 C2 13 26:41.631 3 Laps 111.1 3 1:57.968 116.030
50 Philipp BUHOFER Lotus 27 1963 E1 11 17:45.824 5 Laps 141.2 4 1:33.682 146.131
39 jean luc RENARD Monopole  1959 B1 11 26:22.868 5 Laps 95.1 2 2:18.531 98.832

993 Pierre TONETTI De Tomaso FJ 63 1963 E1 8 13:26.899 8 Laps 135.7 4 1:35.371 143.533
97 Hans CIERS Lotus 20 1961 D2 6 10:52.775 10 Laps 125.8 5 1:45.445 129.834
85 John CHISHOLM Gemini Mk3A 1961 D235

Pole Position
1:31.860Lap 8 149.0 KphHoratio FITZ-SIMONFastest Lap

C. RICHARDS 1:31.496 149.6 Kph

DRYPublished at: ........................................ Track Status:

Xavier LOZANO
Timekeeper:

Emile PRADES            Véronique DOUET           Pascal NOMBLOT           Jacques TROMAS           Henri FOARE

Stewards:
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Final Classification
RACE RACE1+2

FORMULE JR.
GRAND PRIX DE L'AGE D'OR

CarDriversNr. RACE2RACE 1 BIS GapTimeLaps

251 Horatio FITZ-SIMON Lotus 22 196268 40:59.9119 15:37.195 16 25:22.716

25 6.8902 Clive RICHARDS Lotus 22 1963194 41:06.8019 15:43.100 16 25:23.701

25 40.7073 Roberto TONETTI Brabham BT6 1963992 41:40.6189 15:47.802 16 25:52.816

25 1:34.0604 Lee MOWLE Lotus 20/22 1961180 42:33.9719 16:07.108 16 26:26.863

25 1:34.7845 Danny BAKER Lotus 27 196336 42:34.6959 16:07.515 16 26:27.180

25 1:37.5846 Bruno FERRARI Branca FJ 196389 42:37.4959 16:07.311 16 26:30.184

25 1:39.6167 Pierre GUICHARD Lynx T3 196287 42:39.5279 16:08.126 16 26:31.401

25 1:45.5998 Serge KRIKNOFF Lotus 22 196380 42:45.5109 16:03.105 16 26:42.405

25 1:46.5479 Stuart ROACH Alexis Mk3 196112 42:46.4589 16:18.775 16 26:27.683

25 2:05.01110 Andrew BEAUMONT Lotus 22 196161 43:04.9229 16:18.681 16 26:46.241

24 1 Laps11 Hans HILLEBRINK Lotus 20 196294 42:15.8509 16:34.736 15 25:41.114

24 1 Laps12 Marco Ernesto COPPINI Lotus  20 196188 42:36.4629 16:28.537 15 26:07.925

24 1 Laps13 Richard SMEETON Wainer FJ 196358 43:10.1449 16:07.437 15 27:02.707

24 1 Laps14 Stephan JOEBSTL Lotus 20 196163 43:33.7519 17:04.382 15 26:29.369

24 1 Laps15 Clinton MCCARTHY Lotus 18 195947 43:33.7919 17:06.377 15 26:27.414

24 1 Laps16 Richard BISHOP-MILLER U2 Mk2 196022 43:53.8769 17:10.800 15 26:43.076

23 2 Laps17 Peter STRAUSS Brabham BT6 1963126 42:14.0448 15:46.415 15 26:27.629

23 2 Laps18 Mauro SCOTTI Lotus 22 19628 43:34.1129 17:04.540 14 26:29.572

22 3 Laps19 John FUDGE Lightning Envoyette FJ 196275 41:06.1659 17:06.682 13 23:59.483

22 3 Laps20 Giampaolo BENEDINI OSCA FJ 1960222 42:41.3818 16:20.355 14 26:21.026

22 3 Laps21 Carlo Maria DEL CONTE Wainer Fiat FJ 196046 43:59.8538 16:38.888 14 27:20.965

22 3 Laps22 Duncan RABAGLIATI Alexis  HF1 19597 44:00.4008 16:45.039 14 27:15.361

21 4 Laps23 Stuart TIZZARD Cooper T56 196133 39:59.0907 14:12.399 14 25:46.691

21 4 Laps24 Erik JUSTESEN Apache Mk1 195918 41:54.1438 16:25.284 13 25:28.859

21 4 Laps25 Gilbert LENOIR ELVA 200 196032 44:14.2178 17:32.586 13 26:41.631

20 5 Laps26 Philipp BUHOFER Lotus 27 196350 33:33.7319 15:47.907 11 17:45.824

19 6 Laps27 Martin BULLOCK Wren FJ 196372 33:00.2413 6:29.901 16 26:30.340

19 6 Laps28 Lukas BUHOFER Brabham BT6 196377 33:57.1535 9:54.262 14 24:02.891

17 8 Laps29 Pierre TONETTI De Tomaso FJ 63 1963993 29:50.1939 16:23.294 8 13:26.899

16 9 Laps30 Christian TRABER Lotus 22 FJ 196270 26:48.36516 26:48.365

15 10 Laps31 Gianluigi CANDIANI Branca FJ 196362 25:45.72315 25:45.723

15 10 Laps32 Christian LANGE Envoy FJ 195996 26:30.4720 15 26:30.472

14 11 Laps33 Hans CIERS Lotus 20 196197 27:29.9878 16:37.212 6 10:52.775

   Not classified:
11 14 Lapsjean luc RENARD Monopole  195939 26:22.86811 26:22.868

9 16 LapsJohn CHISHOLM Gemini Mk3A 196185 16:29.9879 16:29.987 0

8 17 LapsStéphane REY Scorpion FJ 500S-2 196017 16:26.8988 16:26.898

0 25 LapsDaniele SALODINI Taraschi FJ 1960151 0

0 25 LapsTom DE GRES Stanguellini FJ 1960172 0

Timekeeper:Stewards:
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